STATE OF TEXAS

14,923

COUNTY OF HUNT



ORDER APPOINTING COUNTY AUDITOR

On this the 8th day of December, 2017, the undersigned District Judges of the 196th and 354th Judicial District herby appoint

TAMMI L. BYRD

For the term of two years beginning January 1, 2018 and ending December 31, 2019

It is further ordered that her salary shall be in the amount of \$76,555 per year, payable in accordance with the payroll policy of Hunt County, Texas.

It is further ordered that this action shall be recorded in the Minutes of the District Court of Hunt County, Texas and the District Clerk of Hunt County, Texas is hereby directed to certify the same to the Commissioners Court of Hunt County, Texas and said Commissioners Court shall cause the same to be recorded in its Minutes.

Judge J. Andrew Bench

196th District Judge

Judge Keli M. Aiken 354th District Judge Date 12/11/17

12.11-2017

A CERTIFIED COPY

ATTENT STAFFY LANDRUM DISTRICT CLERK HUNT COUNTY, TEXAS

This is a little and Chinest Copy of Original on Thin the Hant County District Clerk's Office.

A CERTIFIED COPY

STACEY LANDRUM, DISTRICT CLERK
HUNT COUNTY, TEXAS

This is a True and Correct Copy of Original on file in the flunt County District Clerk's Office.

w That Marolluh Deputy